Atil C Parikh Promoter & CEO and Managing Director B-201,2nd Floor, Silver Springs, CHSL Lokhandwala Complex, Axis Bank Andheri West, Mumbai-400053, Maharashtra, India

16th November, 2022

TO:

BSE LIMITED

Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street. Fort.

MUMBAI - 400 001. **SCRIP CODE** : 533022

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED

Listing Department

Exchange Plaza. Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra [East],

MUMBAI - 400 051.

SYMBOL: 20MICRONS

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, Mr Atil Chandresh Parikh hereby intimated us regarding the proposed acquisition of 2,72,499 equity shares from Rajesh C Parikh (Promoter of the Company).

We request you to kindly arrange to take the above on records of the Exchange.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

Atil Chandresh Digitally signed by Atil Chandresh Parikh DN:c-IRI, o-Personal, 25.4.20-e-Sh(4992/7406565c6e246a82377727e4eebb063d2 64eb058c162/800724d46c, postalCode=400053, Parikh

Atil C Parikh DIN: 00041712

Promoter & CEO and Managing Director

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) – Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	20 MICRONS LIMITED		
	Name of the Target Company (TC)			
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	MR. ATIL CHANDRESH PARIKH		
3.	Whether the acquirer(s) is/ are promoters of the TC prior to the transaction. If not, nature of relationship or association with the TC or its promoters	YES.		
4.	Details of the proposed acquisition			
		MR. RAJESH CHANDRESH PARIKH		
	b. Proposed date of acquisition	On or after 23.11.2022		
	c. Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above	272499		
	d. Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of TC	0.77%		
5.		THIS IS PROPOSED OFF MARKET TRANSACTION BETWEEN TWO PROMOTERS SINCE AS PER THE SUCCESSION CERTIFICATE THE ENTIRE QUANTITY OF SHARES OF LATE CHANDRESH SHANTILAL PARIKH [FATHER] i.e. 544998 WERE TRANSMITTED IN THE NAME OF ELDER SON MR. RAJESH CHANDRESH PARIKH AND SUBSEQUENTLY, AS PER FAMILY SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT, 50% OF THE ABOVE i.e. 272499 ARE BEING TRANSMITTED TO MR. ATIL CHANDRESH PARIKH AS STATED ABOVE 10(1) (a) (i)		
6.	If, frequently traded, volume weighted averagemarket price for a period of 60 trading days preceding the date of issuance of this notice as traded on the stock exchange where the maximumvolume of trading in the shares of the TC are recorded during such period.			
7.	If in-frequently traded, the price as determined in terms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 8.	N.A.		
8.	Declaration by the acquirer, that the acquisition price would not be higher by more than 25% of the price computed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable.			

9.	trai dis Re	claration by the acquirer, that the transferor and asferee have complied / will comply with applicable closure requirements in Chapter Vof the Takeover gulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the ealed Takeover Regulations 1997)	ENCLOSED – ANNEXURE				
10.	spe	claration by the acquirer that all the conditions cified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to emptions has been duly complied with.	ENCLOSED – ANNEXURE				
11.	Sha	areholding details	Before the		After the		
			proposed		proposed		
			transaction		transaction		
			No. of	% w.r.t	No. of	% w.r.t	
			shares	total	shares	total	
			/voting	share	/voting	share	
			rights	capital of	rights	capital	
				TC		of TC	
	a	Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(*)	1749162	4.96%	2021661	5.73%	
	b	Seller (s)	2295135	6.50%	2022636	5.73%	

Note:

- (*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group. The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one
- acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by aperson duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers

DECLARATION

[ANNEXURE]

I, ATIL CHANDRESH PARIKH, doth hereby DECLARE that :-

-- the acquisition price would not be higher by more than 25% of the price computed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable.

- -- the transferor and transferee have complied / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter Vof the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997)
 - -- all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.

GIVEN ON THIS 16th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2022.

Atil Chandresh Digitally signed by Atl Chandresh Parikh DN: c=IN. o=Personal, 2.5.4 o=o=96764992740b565:6e246a823177277e4ebbb63d26 4eb0Ses 162/8067a4d46c, postalCode=400053, st=Maharashra, serialNjimbe=c0372e7893ee06a3399901a067752559370c4e3 9f3ad4b8484b18686286318dfs, cm=Atil Chandresh Parikh Date: 2022.11.16 11:17:35+05'30'

[ATIL CHANDRESH PARIKH] **ACQUIRER**